Eating &
Drinking

15%

Vending
31%

Other
12%

Q1 2014 Volume By Channel
(% of total volume)

Supermarket
21%

vs. prior
year

D&D Nat’l SM Local SM VM Eat & Drink CVS

Q1 2014 +14% +16% +9% 0% 0% -5%

FY 2013 +5% -1% +3% -2% 0% +1%

Total BAPC* Pro-Forma
Volume Growth
• Q1 2014 +3.4%

Channel Volume Growth

Q1: Improving Trends Across Channels
Vending Volume Even, Challenges Remain in CVS

* BAPC (Bottler Actual Physical Cases)

Q1 Vending and
Eating & Drinking hurt
by snows in February

10

Other
12%

Juice 6%

Coffee
18%

Water
9%

Sports
7%

Tea
22%

Sparkling
27%

Q1 2014 Volume by Category
(% of total volume)

vs. prior
year

SSD NST Sports Water Coffee Juice

Q1 2014 +4% +10% +10% +9% -2% -4%

FY 2013 +1% +4% +2% -2% -4% +2%

Total BAPC* Pro-Forma
Volume Growth
• Q1 2014 +3.4%

Category Volume Growth

Q1: Improving Trends Across Categories
Balanced Volume Growth, CVS Impacting Coffee

* BAPC (Bottler Actual Physical Cases)

Q1 Coffee +3%
in vending

11

2014 Q1
Actual

2014 Q1
One-time

items

2014 Q1
Comparable

2013 Q1
Pro-Forma

Estimate

Vs. PY

Diff %

Sales Volume
(BAPC) (,000 cases)

60,431
--

60,431 58,462 1,969 +3.40

Net Revenue 111,915 -- 111,915 112,408 -493 -0.44

   COGS 61,552* -- 61,552 60,502 1,050* +1.74

Gross Profit 50,362 -- 50,362 51,906 -1,543 -2.97

   SG&A 55,947* -- 55,947 52,665 3,282* +6.23

Operating Income -5,584 -- -5,584 -759 -4,825 --

Profit Before Tax -6,892 1,363 -5,529 -970 -4,559 --

Net Income -5,075 845 -4,230 -778 -3,452 --

in million yen

Q1 2014 Results
Foundation for full-year growth

* Includes net JPY 861 million accounting change impact in COGS and JPY 2,531 million impact in SG&A
12

• Revenue mix reflects  volume growth, tax increase, heavy snows, competitive pricing and mix pressure

• Consolidated revenue includes -1% impact of divesting non-core businesses (Mikuni Wine)

• Q1 operating Income includes -3.4 billion yen net impact due to changes in accounting policy.

Without this change, OI performance in line with full-year growth plan

13

In million JPY

-759

2014 Q1 Comparable

Operating Income